FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

4/30/01

05-07-2001



101704829

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Tibka Acquisition	Corp.		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Abkit, INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1013 Centre Road			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Wilming ton	Delaware 19805 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization De にしゅっと			
97/2001 TDIAZ1 00000015 75320210 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 450.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DC 20231

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0271

FORM P	TO-1618B
Expires 06/30/	99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	;	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		_	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415 371-1200		
Name	Becky L. Troutman, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	1) Thelen Reid & Priest LLP		
Address (line 2)	101 Second Street, Suite 1800		
Address (line 3)			
	San Francisco, California 94105-3601		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
75/320210			
	2113838 1743847 1709552		
	1623219 1532558 1390487		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 19		
	- 16 Part (07 OFP 2 44)		
Fee Amoun			
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit A	and the deposit execute or if additional face can be charged to the account)		
(Litter for p	Deposit Account Number: # 50 - 0918		
•	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
BECK	Y C. TROUTMAN Gelley S. Scoutman 4/26/07		
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0051-0027 I NADEIWARNS OI	VL I			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional Conveying Party	ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	ership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional	Il names of receiving parties attached			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s) 00741 2196782 2196783			
	08905 1293807 2023192			
	15613 2275344			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0273

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ABKIT, INC." AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIKBA ACQUISITION CORP." TO "ABKIT, INC.", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



dward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0636760

DATE: 08-24-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0274

3160017 8100H

001428563

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TIKBA ACQUISITION CORP.

THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the corporation is TIKBA ACQUISITION CORP. (the "Corporation").
- 2. Address. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1013 Centre Road, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19805. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation are to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. <u>Capitalization</u>. The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, \$.01 par value per share.
- 5. Indemnification. The Corporation shall indemnify to the full extent authorized by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his testator or intestate is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or serves or served any other enterprise as a director or officer at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation. No director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders; (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law; (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.
- 6. <u>Compromise</u>. Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this Corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this Corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this

NY #274461-1 TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0275 Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this Corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this Corporation, as the case may be, and also on this Corporation.

- 7. Amendments. The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in this Certificate of Incorporation from time to time and at any time in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, and all rights herein conferred upon stockholders, directors and officers are subject to this reserved power.
- 8. <u>Incorporator</u>. The name and mailing address of the sole Incorporator of the Corporation is Simone McBean, c/o Thelen Reid & Priest LLP, 40 West 57th Street, New York, NY 10019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole Incorporator hereinabove named, does hereby certify that the facts hereinabove stated are truly set forth and, accordingly, hereby executes this Certificate of Ingorporation this 14th day of January, 2000.

Simon McBean Tricorporator

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TIKBA ACQUISITION CORP.

TIKBA ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent of the sole director given in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Company that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the corporation is ABKIT, INC. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: The said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the sole stockholder of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote, by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242, 228 and 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Roberto Bianchi, its President, this 6th day of March, 2000.

Roberto Bianchi, President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 03/06/2000 001112874 - 3160017

NY #283096 #2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0277